## **TERRENCE ROGERS**

Terrence Rogers is a St. Louis born and based banking professional. Over the past twenty years, he has worked in a wide variety of financial capacites with both consumers and businesses. He earned his business degree in 1996 from the University of Missouri St. Louis.

Terrence is President of Community Lending and Partner at Carrollton Bank, a 3.2 billion privatley held, employee owned bank. His role as President of Community Lending includes leading the bank in origination of consumer home loans and sourcing capital for consumers in the metro St. Louis region. He has been instrumental in the development of home buying education programs in the St. Louis community and creating partnerships with community development financial institutions, non-profits, realtors, and banks and credit unions in Missouri and Illinois.

Prior to joining Carrollton Bank in 2012, Terrence worked at Wells Fargo for thirteen years as a Sales Manager in St. Louis and Illinois, and District Manager in Colorado. In addtion, he worked at Regions Bank in Chesterfield as Vice President and Small Business Banker from 2010 to 2012.

Terrence is a member of Kappa Alpha Psi Fratenity, 100 Black Men, National Sales Network. He is also the Vice President/Board Member for Little Urban Smiles, Regional Steering committee member for HomeGrownSTL, and member of NAREB of Metro STL.

Terrence is married to Patrice Rogers and has two daughters Alanah and Sydney. While not working his hobbies include traveling, sports, and golfing.

Terrence considers himself an educator, volunteering is time teaching home buying and finanical education in the St. Louis community. He believes that knowledge is power and is committed to paying if forward whenever he can.